

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE APPROVAL OF THE DRAFT OF THE REPUBLIC OF LITHUANIA LAW ON THE AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE 15 OF THE STATUTE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Article 33(1)(6) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-24 of 7 April 2021 "On the Approval of the Draft of the Republic of Lithuania Law on the Amendment to Article 15 of the Statute of Vilnius University and the Approval of the Description of the Temporary Procedure for Concluding Fixed-Term Employment Contracts with Lecturers and Researchers (in either Science or Arts) Over the Age of 65" and Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of the Vilnius University Senate of 6 April 2021 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-51), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve the Draft of the Republic of Lithuania Law on the Amendment to Article 15 of the Statute of Vilnius University (attached) and its submission to the Council of Vilnius University for consideration.